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ᮕामीण िवकास मंᮢ ालय 
अिधसूचना 

नई ᳰद᭨ ली, 28 फरवरी, 2017 

का.आ.666(अ).— कᱶ ᮤीय सरकार, महा᭜ मा गांधी रा᭬ ᮝीय ᮕामीण रोजगार गारंटी अिधिनयम, 2005 (2005 का 42) कᳱ धारा 
6 कᳱ उप-धारा (1) ᳇ारा ᮧद᭜ त शि तयᲂ का ᮧयोग करते ᱟए, भारत सरकार के ᮕामीण िवकास मंᮢालय कᳱ अिधसूचना सं. का.आ. 463 
(अ) तारीख 26 फरवरी, 2013, का िन᭥ निलिखत और संशोधन करती ह ैअथाᭅत् :-  
1. उ त अिधसूचना मᱶ, “अनुसूची” के ᭭ थान पर िन᭥ निलिखत अनुसूची रखी जाएगी, अथाᭅत् :- 

“अनसुचूी 
अकुशल ह᭭ त कमᭅकारᲂ के िलए रा᭔ य-वार मजदरूी कᳱ दर 

                                                                                                                                  (ᱧ. ᮧित ᳰदन) 
ᮓ.स.ं रा᭔ य/संघ रा᭔ य ᭃेᮢ  का नाम ᮧितᳰदन मजदरूी कᳱ दर 
(1) (2) (3) 

1.  आंᮥ ᮧदशे  197.00 ᱧ.  

2.  अᱧणाचल ᮧदेश 177.00 ᱧ.  

3.  असम   183.00 ᱧ.  

4.  िबहार  168.00 ᱧ.  

5.  छᱫीसगढ़  172.00 ᱧ.  

6.  गोवा 240.00 ᱨ. 

7.  गुजरात   192.00 ᱧ.  

8.  हᳯरयाणा   277.00 ᱧ.  

9.  िहमाचल ᮧदशे  
गैर-अनुसूिचत ᭃेᮢ - 179.00 ᱧ.  

अनुसूिचत ᭃेᮢ -  224.00 ᱧ.  

10.  ज᭥ मू - क᭫ मीर  179.00 ᱧ.  

11.  झारखंड   168.00 ᱧ.  
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12.  कनाᭅटक   236.00 ᱧ.  

13.  केरल   258.00 ᱧ.  

14.  म᭟ य ᮧदेश  172.00 ᱧ.  

15.  महारा᭬ ᮝ  201.00 ᱧ.  

16.  मिणपुर  204.00 ᱧ.  

17.  मेघालय  175.00 ᱧ.  

18.  िमजोरम   194.00 ᱧ.  

19.  नागालᱹड   177.00 ᱧ.  

20.  ओिडशा   176.00 ᱧ.  

21.  पंजाब  233.00 ᱧ.  

22.  राज᭭ थान   192.00 ᱧ.  

23.  िसि कम   177.00 ᱧ.  

24.  तिमलनाडु  205.00 ᱧ.  

25.  तेलंगाना  197.00 ᱧ.  

26.  िᮢपुरा 177.00 ᱧ.  

27.  उ᭜ तर ᮧदेश  175.00 ᱧ.  

28.  उᱫराखंड 175.00 ᱧ.  

29.  पि᭫ चमी बंगाल                      180.00 ᱨ.  

30. अंडमान और िनकोबार  

अडंमान िजला 
236.00 ᱨ. 

िनकोबार िजला 
249.00 ᱨ. 

   31. चंडीगढ़ 265.00 ᱧ.  

32. दादरा और नागर हवेली 218.00 ᱨ. 

33. दमण और दीव 195.00ᱧ. 

34. लᭃ᳇ीप 237.00 ᱧ. 

35. पुडुचेरी 205.00 ᱧ.” 

 
2        यह अिधसूचना 1 अᮧैल, 2017 को ᮧवृ᭜ त होगी। 

[फा. सं. जे. – 11011/1/2009-एमजीएनआरईजीए(भाग 3)] 
अपरािजता सारंगी, संयु त सिचव 

ᳯट᭡ पण : मूल अिधसूचना भारत के राजपᮢ,असाधारण, भाग II, खंड 3, उपखंड (ii) मᱶ अिधसूचना सं यांक का.आ. 463 (अ), तारीख  
26 फरवरी, 2013 ᳇ारा ᮧकािशत कᳱ गई थी और उसमᱶ िन᭥ निलिखत अिधसूचना सं यांकᲂ ᳇ारा प᭫ चातवतᱮ संशोधन ᳰकए गए:  

(i)         का.आ. 400(अ), तारीख 13 फरवरी, 2014 ; और    
(ii) का.आ. 2118(अ), तारीख 22 अग᭭ त, 2014 
(iii) का.आ. 890(अ), तारीख 31 माचᭅ, 2015  
(iv) का.आ. 1205 (अ), तारीख 23 माचᭅ, 2016   
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MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 28th  February, 2017 

        S.O.666(E).– In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 6 of the Mahatma Gandhi National 

Rural Employment Guarantee Act, 2005 (42 of 2005), the Central Government hereby makes the following further 

amendment in the notification of the Government of India in the Ministry of Rural Development   number S.O. 463(E) 

dated the 26
th

  February, 2013, namely:-   

1.    In the said notification, for the “SCHEDULE”, the following Schedule shall be substituted, namely:- 

“Schedule 

State-wise wage rate for unskilled manual workers 

(Rupees per day) 

Sl. No Name of State/ Union territory Wage rate in Rupees per day 

(1) (2)  (3)  

1 Andhra  Pradesh Rs. 197.00 

2 Arunachal Pradesh Rs. 177.00 

3 Assam Rs. 183.00 

4 Bihar Rs. 168.00 

5 Chhattisgarh Rs. 172.00 

6 Goa  Rs. 240.00  

7 Gujarat Rs. 192.00 

8 Haryana Rs. 277.00 

9 Himachal Pradesh Non-scheduled Areas-Rs. 179.00 

Scheduled Areas-Rs.224.00  

10 Jammu and Kashmir Rs. 179.00 

11 Jharkhand Rs. 168.00 

12 Karnataka Rs. 236.00 

13 Kerala Rs. 258.00 

14 Madhya Pradesh Rs. 172.00 

15 Maharashtra Rs. 201.00 

16 Manipur Rs. 204.00 

17 Meghalaya Rs. 175.00 

18 Mizoram Rs. 194.00 

19 Nagaland Rs. 177.00 

20 Odisha Rs. 176.00 

21 Punjab Rs. 233.00 

22 Rajasthan Rs. 192.00 

23 Sikkim Rs. 177.00 

24 Tamil Nadu Rs. 205.00 

25 Telangana Rs. 197.00 

26 Tripura Rs. 177.00 

27 Uttar Pradesh Rs. 175.00 

28 Uttarakhand Rs. 175.00 

29 West Bengal Rs. 180.00 

30 Andaman and Nicobar Andaman District 

Rs. 236.00 

Nicobar District 

Rs. 249.00 

31 Chandigarh Rs. 265.00 

32 Dadra and Nagar Haveli Rs. 218.00 

33 Daman and  Diu Rs. 195.00 

34 Lakshadweep Rs. 237.00 

35 Puducherry Rs. 205.00” 
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2. This notification shall come into force on the 1
st
 day of April, 2017. 

[ F. No. J-11011/1/2009-MGNREGA (Pt.III)] 

APARAJITA SARANGI, Jt. Secy. 

Note: The principal notification was published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part-II, Section 3, Sub-section (ii), 

vide   number S.O. 463(E), dated the 26th   February, 2013 and subsequently amended vide the following   notifications - 

(i)    S.O. 400(E), dated the 13th February, 2014;  

(ii)   S.O. 2118(E), dated the 22nd  August, 2014; 

(iii)  S.O. 890(E), dated the 31st  March, 2015; and 

(iii)  S.O. 1205 (E), dated the 23rd March, 2016. 
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